

## RE: PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY EASEMENT ACROSS CAMERON STREET

Following is a report from the Director of Planning on a proposed walkway across school property.

## **RECOMMENDATIONS:**

- 1. THAT Council approve the expenditure of \$15,700 from the Contingency Account for the construction of a pedestrian walkway across the Cameron Street School property as more particularly described in the Director of Planning's report; and
- 2. THAT authorization be given to the Municipal Engineer to pursue the immediate construction of this walkway.

\* \* \* \* \* \* \*

PLANNING DEPARTMENT 1978 AUGUST 09

## TO: MUNICIPAL MANAGER

FROM: DIRECTOR OF PLANNING

RE: PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY EASEMENT ACROSS CAMERON STREET SCHOOL PROPERTY

On 1978 January 17, the Land Agent registered the following items:

- 1. Subdivision plan under 54051 BY87297 creating Lot 121, D.L. 4, Group 1, Plan 54051 in the name of THE BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES OF SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 41 (BURNABY). (See copy <u>attached.</u>)
- 2. Right-of-Way plan under 54052 BY87298 to accompany Right-of-Way document under BY87299 THE BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES OF SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 41 (BURNABY) to the Corporation of the District of Burnaby, right-of-way over that part of Lot 121, D.L. 4, Group 1, Plan 54051 shown on Right-of-Way Plan 54052.

The above noted easement was granted by the School Board for a future pedestrian walkway on the understanding that the Corporation would construct and maintain the walkway. This concrete walkway will provide a link from the existing pedestrian system to the west and connect with the Lougheed Mall.

Accordingly, the Municipal Engineer has provided us with the following estimate for the construction of this walkway:

(1)	Construct 5 foot concrete walkway (estimate includes grassing but not trees).						\$ 8,500.
(2)	Construct	post	top	lighting	adjacent	to walkway	7,200.
						TOTAL	\$15,700.

Since no funds have been provided in the Engineering Department Budget for this work, it is proposed that the money be appropriated from the Contingency Account.

See. 1. 1.

## RECOMMENDATION:

THAT Council approve the expenditure of \$15,700 from the Contingency Account for the construction of a pedestrian walkway across the Cameron St. School property, as more particularly described in this report, and authorize the Municipal Engineer to pursue the immediate construction of this walkway.

CW ad

A. L. Parr, DIRECTOR OF PLANNING

159

cc: Municipal Angineer Municipal Treasuren

